N17000008151

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State	/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL			
(Business	Entity Name)			
(Documen	t Number)			
Certified Copies C	Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing C	Officer:			

Office Use Only



800302150838

08/08/17--01004--010 **87.50

17 AUG -7 AM ID: 49
SECRETARY OF STATE

AUG 0 8 2017 K. Brumbley

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Firecrackers Fastpitch FL, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for : ■ \$87.50 **□** \$70.00 \$78.75 □\$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee. Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy Status & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED Richard G. Torra FROM: Name (Printed or typed) 10567 Greensprings Drive Address Tampa, Florida City, State & Zip

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

(813) 476-1309

FirecrackersFL@outlook.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Codupton dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose.	Tampa. Florida 33626 To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction. The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: **Appointed.** By Free Marticle V.** INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** Name and Title: **Richard G. Torra, President/Director** Name and Title: **	Tampa, Florida 33626 To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction, and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed. Appointed. By Pres ARTICLE IV INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address:	Tampa, Florida 33626 To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction, and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed. Appointed. By Pres ARTICLE IV INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address:	ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			VI. 0	17 A	•••	1
Tampa, Florida 33626 To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: **Appointed.** By Facility of Greensprings Drive** **Refined G. Torra, President/Director** Name and Title: **Richard G. Torra, President/Director** Name and Title: **Initial Code of Greensprings Drive**	Tampa. Florida 33626 **To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction, and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. **ARTICLE IV** **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive	Tampa. Florida 33626 **To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction. The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: **To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction. and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section \$01(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section \$170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of \$01(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. **ARTICLE IV** **MANNER OF ELECTION*** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed.** **Appointed.** By Press **ARTICLE IV** **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** Name and Title: **Raticle IV** **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** Name and Title: **Address** **Tampa. Florida 33626** Name and Title: **Luiza Torra. Treasurer/Director** Name and Title: **Luiza Torra. Treasurer/Dire	Tampa, Florida 33626 **To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction. The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: **To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction. and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any fluture federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. **ARTICLE IV*** MANNER OF ELECTION*** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: **Appointed**.* BY Pessional Title:** **Internal Control Process and Title:** **Internal Contr		Principal street address:		Mailing address, if dit	fference (Fig.	- 3i	أ - بسير	-
To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: **Appointed.** By Particle IV** INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** Name and Title: **Richard G. Torra, President/Director** Name and Title: **IQ0567 Greensprines Drive**	ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By Petalogous Indiana. Provided the Code of the	ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction. and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Name and Title: Address:	ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed. By Prestantial Provided Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Name and Title:	1056	7 Greensprings Drive			SSES	ù		
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. BY FAIRTICLE IV INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction, and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: **Appointed** By Presentation** **Appointed** Appointed** Appointed** Address** **Parame and Title:** **Internal Title:** **Internal Title:** **Internal Purpose** **Name and Title:** **Internal Title:** **	To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction, and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed By Prescription Prescription Name and Title:	ARTICLE III PURPOSE To promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruction, and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: **Reference** **Reference** **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** Name and Title: **Richard G. Torra, President/Director** Name and Title: **Initial Torra, Treasurer/Director** Name and Title: **Initial Torra, Torra, Torra, Torra, Torra, Torra, Torra, Torra	Tam	pa, Florida 33626						•
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: 10 promote youth, amateur softball through team sponsorship and instruct and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By Particle Visitate of Corporation and Title: 10567 Greensorines Drive	The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: **Appointed**.** By Presentation of the Code and Title: **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** Name and Title: **Initial Officers and Title in the Code and Title:** Address: **Initial Code and Title in the Code and Title:** Address: **Initial Code and Title in the Code and Title:** Address: **Initial Code and Initial in the Initial in the Code and Initial in the Co	The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: **Appointed.** By Press **ARTICLE IV** INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** Name and Title: **Richard G. Torra, President/Director** Name and Title: **Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director** Address: **Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director** Name and Title: **Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director** Address:	The purpose for which the corporation is organized is and for team members to teach and instruct younger players through donation of their time and knowledge. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: **Appointed.** By Pre5** **ARTICLE IV** INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** Name and Title: **Richard G. Torra, President/Director** Name and Title: **Address** **Tampa, Florida 33626** Name and Title: **Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director** Name and Title: **Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director** Name and Title: **Address** Tampa, Florida 33626** Name and Title: **Name and					ORI DE	-		
other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. **ARTICLE IV*** MANNER OF ELECTION*** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: **APPOINTED BY** **PROVIDED BY** **ARTICLE V*** INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** Name and Title: **Richard G. Torra, President/Director** Name and Title: **Buthard G. Torra, President/Director** Name and Title: **Discourse of the Code or corresponding section of any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any other activities not permitted to the federal and appointed in the Code or corresponding section of any other activities not permitted to the federal and appointed in the Code or corresponding section of any other activities not permitted to the federal and appointed in the Code or corresponding section of any other activities not permitted to the federal and appointed in the Code or corresponding section of any other activities not permitted to the federal ac	corporation of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By Permanent Title: Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Address: Address:	corporation of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By President/Letter Institute of Companies of	corporation of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By Pres ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: 10367 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title:	The purpose f	or which the corporation is organized is:						
future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By Particle V Initial Officers And/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive	future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By Permaner of the Code of	future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By Pession Title: Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Address Address:	future federal tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By Pres Appointed. By Pres Appointed. By Pres Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title:		<u> </u>						·
Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: APPOINTED INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive	Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By President/Liver Initial Officers And/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: Address Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address:	Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By Pres ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Address 10567 Greensprings Drive Address:	Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes, within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed. By Pres ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title:	corporation e	xempt from federal income tax under sect	ion 501(c)(3) of the Inter	nal Revenue Code or co	rrespondin	g section	on of a	ny
the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Grreensprings Drive Address:	the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Address 10567 Greensprings Drive Address:	the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed. By Pres. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Address Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title:	future federal	tax code (the "Code"), or (b) a corporation	on, contributions to which	are deductible under Se	ection 170(c)(2) o	f the C	ode.
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive	ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Address Address Address: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Address Address:	ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Address Address:	ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed. Appointed. By Pres ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: Address Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Address Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	Upon dissolu	tion of the organization, assets shall be dis	stributed for one or more	exempt numoses, within	n the mean	ing of :	501/c)/	3) of
Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive	Name and Title: Name and Title: Address Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Address: Address:	Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Address Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Address:	Name and Title: Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: 10567 Grreensprings Drive Address: Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title:	•	——————————————————————————————————————	stributed for one of more	exempt purposes: within		-	2011670	-,
Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title:	Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Same and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Address 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Address Address: Address: Address Address: Address: Contact Con	Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Address:	Name and Title: Richard G. Torra, President/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Grreensprings Drive Address Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title:		shall be distributed to the federal, state or	local government for a pu	iblic purpose.	Appoi			
Name and Title: Name and	Name and Title: Address 10567 Greensprings Drive Address:	Name and Title: Address Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address Address: Address:	Name and Title: Address Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: Address Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Address Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title:	the Code, or s	shall be distributed to the federal, state or	local government for a pu	iblic purpose.	Appoi			
10567 Greensprings Drive	Address Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address Address:	Address Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address Address:	Address 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Greensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Name and	the Code, or s	shall be distributed to the federal, state or MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	local government for a pu	iblic purpose.	Appoi			
	Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Grreensprings Drive Address:	Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Grreensprings Drive Address: Address:	Name and Title: Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title: 10567 Grreensprings Drive Address: Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	the Code, or s	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	local government for a punner in which the directors	iblic purpose.	Appoi			
Tampa, Florida 33626	Name and Title:Name and Title:N	Name and Title:Name and Title:	Name and Title:Name and Title:	the Code, or s ARTICLE IV Name and Tit	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Richard G. Torra, President/Director	local government for a punner in which the directors CTORS Name and Title:	iblic purpose.	Appoi			
Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director Name and Title:	Address 10567 Grreensprings Drive Address:	Address 10567 Grreensprings Drive Address:	Address Tampa. Florida 33626 Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	the Code, or s ARTICLE IV Name and Tit	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner of the manner	local government for a punner in which the directors CTORS Name and Title:	iblic purpose.	Appoi			
			Tampa, Florida 33626 Name and Title: Name and Title:	the Code, or s ARTICLE IV Name and Tit Address	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner The manner of	local government for a punner in which the directors CTORS Name and Title: Address:	are elected and appointed	ed: Appoii	nted. [
Address Address				the Code, or s ARTICLE IV Name and Tit Address	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Richard G. Torra, President/Director 10567 Greensprings Drive Tampa, Florida 33626 Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director	local government for a punner in which the directors CTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	are elected and appointed	ed: Appoii	nted. [
Address Address:		Name and Title: Name and Title:		the Code, or s ARTICLE IV ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Richard G. Torra, President/Director 10567 Greensprings Drive Tampa, Florida 33626 Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director 10567 Grreensprings Drive	local government for a punner in which the directors CTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	are elected and appointed	ed: Appoii	nted. [
Address: Tampa, Florida 33626	Name and Title:		Address Address:	the Code, or s ARTICLE IV Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Richard G. Torra, President/Director 10567 Greensprings Drive Tampa, Florida 33626 Luiza Torra, Treasurer/Director 10567 Grreensprings Drive Tampa, Florida 33626	nner in which the directors CTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	are elected and appointe	ed: Appoin	nted. 2		

Name and Title:_	Name and Title:	
Address _	Address:	
_	<u> </u>	
_		
Name and Title:_	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
_		
_		
_		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered age	nt is:
Name:	Richard G. Torra	
Address:	10567 Greensprings Drive	
	Tampa, Florida 33626	
The <u>name and ac</u> Name:	Richard G. Torra	
Address:	10567 Greensprings Drive	
	Tampa, Florida 33626	
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: August 7, 2017 late is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than fi	TIONAL) ve business days prior or 90 business days
	inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing re- tive date on the Department of State's records.	quirements, this date will not be listed as the
	ned as registered agent to accept service of process for the above s familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree	
V		August 4, 2017
	Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.15	
V	1	August 4, 2017
	Required Signature of Incorporator	Date